Terms and Conditions

Promotion begins on September 5, 2024 at 8:00 AM Central Time ("CT") and ends on September 30, 2024 at 11:59 PM CT ("Promotion Period"). Open only to eligible Carquest Auto Parts independent owners, operators and/or store managers ("Carquest Independents") who are: (i) employed and in good standing with Carguest Auto Parts in the fifty (50) United States and the District of Columbia, (collectively, the "U.S.") as of September 5, 2024 through the dates the Visa® Rewards Card is awarded and fulfilled; (ii) legal residents of and currently residing in the U.S.; and (iii) at least eighteen (18) years of age (or the age of majority in their state/jurisdiction of legal residence, whichever is greater) as of September 5, 2024. Valid only in the U.S. with a minimum qualifying purchase of Shell Rotella[®] heavy duty engine oil or Pennzoil[®] motor oil products during the Promotion Period. Qualifying purchase must be made in a single transaction. Mixing and matching of Qualifying Products to meet the minimum purchase requirement is allowed. Case purchases of Qualifying Products are allowed. Void where prohibited or restricted by law. While supplies last. All orders must be received by 11:59 PM CT on September 30, 2024. Orders that are canceled and/or product returns are ineligible for this offer. All requests must be completed online at www.cqshowspecial.com by 11:59 PM CT on October 11, 2024 and be accompanied by a copy of the Advance Professional, Advance Auto Parts or Carguest dated invoice showing the required qualifying purchase (brand and product required on Invoice) during the Promotion Period. Use of fictitious names, multiple addresses (email or physical), P.O boxes, bots, script, macros, any automated or illegitimate means of submission to fraudulently manipulate the offer or obtain additional Visa[®] Rewards Cards is a violation of federal law and may result in prosecution. No assignment, transfer, substitution, or cash redemption. All requests will become the property of SOPUS Products and will not be returned. Qualifying purchases will be validated by Sponsor, or its authorized representative based on sales records maintained by Sponsor in its sole discretion. Upon validation of qualifying purchase and confirmation of eligibility by Sponsor, Visa[®] Rewards Cards will be mailed by Sponsor or its authorized representative to each qualifying eligible Carquest Independent at their business address. Please allow up to 8 weeks after the Promotion Period ends for delivery. Sponsor is not responsible for any damaged, lost, undeliverable, or returned Visa[®] Rewards Cards. Any returned, undeliverable, unawarded, or unclaimed Visa[®] Rewards Cards will not be awarded or re-awarded. Lost, stolen, or damaged Visa® Rewards Cards will not be replaced. Visa® Rewards Card is issued by U.S. Bank National Association, pursuant to a license from Visa U.S.A. Inc, which is not a sponsor of nor otherwise affiliated or associated with this promotion. Rewards Card cannot be reloaded with additional funds, nor can it be used at an ATM. No cash access. Terms and fees apply. For complete terms and conditions, see "U.S. Bank Rewards Card Cardholder Agreement" at www.usbankrewardscard.com. Sponsor reserves the right to cancel, rescind, modify or extend this offer in whole or in part at any time without notice.

SPONSOR: Pennzoil-Quaker State Company d/b/a SOPUS Products, 150 N. Dairy Ashford Dr., Houston, Texas 77079.